FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)

07-30-1999



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

rney Docket No.: KATO0008

DWD 6-2398	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mitsuo NAKAMURA	Name:JOIST Co., Ltd.
0 T	
	The annual Addresses 1 10 this works the best lines
7 76 99	Internal Address: 1-18, Hie-machi, Hakata-ku Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka, 812, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked?	
	Street Address:same as above
	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Addressing name(s) a address(es) accented: [] les [A] No
[xx] Assignment	
[] Merger [] Security Agreement	
[] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: June 19, 1998	
4. Application rumber(s) or patent number(s):	institute the constitute data of the constitute
	ication, the execution date of the application is:06/19/98
A. Patent Aprlication No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 09/045,880 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: Joerg-Uwe Szipl	
Internal Address:	
GRIFFIN, BUILLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP	
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1	
Street Address: same as above	
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22204</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [XX] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CAA AACAA MUARMI TUO AAAAAAA AAAAAAAA	8. Deposit account number: 07-2153
7/01/1998 KHARLING 00000036 09045880	DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infitrue copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Name of person signing Signature	June 23, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: [2]
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

JOIST Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), residing at

[] Check if additional pages are attached.

1-18, Hie-machi, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka, 812, Japan,

(Insert address or principle place of business)

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

(Type in Title of Invention)

CONCRETE-MADE PANEL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

for which Assignor has exe	cuted an application for Uni	ted States Patent	
[] on this date (ch	eck if assignment and appli	cation are executed on	same date)
[] on [] (check if	Assignment is execute	d after application)
[X] filed on [Marc			
as United States Pa	tent Application No. [09	/045,880]	
(check if Assignmer	nt is executed after filing of	Application.)	
assigns and legal representand title in and to the INVE	NTION hereby transferred; authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE and and Griffin, Butler, Whi	EE'S full protection of senhunt & Kurtossy to
(1) Mitsuo NAKAMURA	mitsut nakan	nW79 June 19, 199	8 Hesarhi Ku
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			·····
(5)			
(6)			
(7)			
181			

PATENT REEL: 010125 FRAME: 0440

In Re Application of: Atty. Docket: KATO0008 Mitsuo NAKAMURA Group Art Unit: 3635 Serial No. 09/045,880 Examiner: GLESSNER, B. 04/28/99 Filed: March 18, 1998 Date Allowed: For: CONCRETE-MADE PANEL Batch No. S46 AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME Date: July 28, 1999)

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

BOX: ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Resubmitted herewith are the Assignment and Form PTO-1595 bearing the required information for recordation, both originally submitted on June 23, 1999. Copies of the Office's Notices separately returning the Assignment and 1595 to Applicant are also enclosed, along with the PTO-date-stamped filing receipt showing that the fee was also paid on June 23, 1999.

However, should the Office consider any further fee required for recordation, deduction of such fee from Deposit Account No. 07-2153 is hereby authorized.

The undersigned attorney welcomes any questions or comments from Assignment Branch with regard to the above.

Respectfully submitted,

GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP

Joerg-Uwe SApl Reg. No. 31 99

GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP

Suite PH-1

2300 Ninth Street, South

Arlington, VA 22204

Telephone: (703) 979-5700 Facsimile: (703) 979-7429

Customer No.: 113